
1© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2011/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2011
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JULY 2011
01.	 CS-DHB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFLY	 -	 LFLU	
	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560 Citation V Ultra	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 G-ENXA	 Falcon 900EX	 Enex Aviation	 LEMG	 -	 EGKB	 (3)
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEIB	 -	 EGPF	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBKW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-LLL	 Robinson R.44	 Combinus bvba	 LFSJ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBKW	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
02.	 D-EFNL	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Albatros Zweefvliegclub	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 F-HBGG	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry UK Ltd	 LFAT	 -	 LFAT	
	 G-IANC	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 I.Corbin & P.Seed	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EBKT	 -	 LFMD	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 LFAT	 -	 EBLG	 (6)
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
03.	 LN-FIX	 Beech B200	 Klaveness Corporate Services	 ENGM	 -	 LEJR	
	 N277MH	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 first flight, ex D-	 	 	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
04.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560 Citation V Ultra	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 LSZR	
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (5)
	 OO-WIW	 Cessna F.177RG	 W.Lemmers	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
05.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 F-GJOB	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Brisson 3 SA	 EGNM	 -	 LFMU	 (6)
	 LN-SAU	 Schweizer TSC-1A1 Teal	 O.Bjornstad	 EKTS	 -	 LFBS	 (6)
	 N889CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Philair	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N1224J	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Lark Aviation	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	
	 N9095Y	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 H.Feijen Management	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSZA	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-CIJ	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Cartier Europe	 LSGG	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-JAJ	 Glasair Sportsman 2+2	 N.Nanninga	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHMZ	 -	 EHRD	
06.	 F-HACJ	 Beech B300	 CASAM	 LFRN	 -	 LFRN	
	 N425SL	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 S.Lane	 EGNM	 -	 EGNM	
	 OO-PVZ	 Robinson R.44	 Helixense	 EBRO	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Solid Air	 LFMD	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
07.	 F-GHSV	 Beech 200	 Phenix Aviation	 LEGE	 -	 LFPB	
	 F-GNPD	 Beech 200	 Avdef	 LFMT	 -	 LFMT	 (8)
	 HB-CIR	 Cessna 182Q	 Drunk	 LFSB	 -	 LFAC	 (8)
	 HB-VOL	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 LFPB	 -	 LSGG	 (24)
	 M-MHDH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
	 N422CV	 Morane MS.880B	 M.Fabry	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GLS	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OY-ZWO	 Falcon 2000LX	 Air Alsie	 EKBI	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 CH-12	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force				  
08.	 F-GDRR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Agroair	 LFRD	 -	 LFRD	
	 F-GNPD	 Beech 200	 Avdef	 LFMT	 -	 LFMT	
	 G-BYCP	 Beech B200	 London Executive Avn	 EGSG	 -	 EGSG	
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11	 N769CC	 CL.605 Challenger	 Asperbras	 GVAC	 -	 LPCS	

	 OO-EWL	 Robin HR.100/200B	 F.Reijnaerdts	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OY-ZWO	 Falcon 2000LX	 Air Alsie	 LFRS	 -	 EKBI	
	 PH-SVX	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Slagboom en Peeters	 LFRS	 -	 EHTE	
09.	 D-CHHH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 EDMA	 -	 LIRS	
	 OO-KBB	 Schweizer 269C	 I.Van den Bosch bvba	 EBRO	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-147	 Glasair Super IISRG	 W.Marchal	 EBLE-EGSU-EBLE	 (10)
10.	 D-BMVV	 Falcon 2000EX	 BMW	 EHEH	 -	 EGNM	 (11)
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 LRBS	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 UKKK	 -	 LEIB	 (11)
11.	 D-EOWC	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 R.Fellenz	 EDFM	 -	 EDFM	
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 EBKT	 -	 EGTB	
	 N372BG	 Gulfstream G550	 Contrail Aviation	 KPHL	 -	 EFHK	 (12)
	 OO-GLS	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 S5-DHF	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 edpnet nv (delivery)	 LOWG	 -	 based	
12.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBKT	 -	 EBBR	
	 M-CHEM	 Falcon 2000EX	 Ineous Aviation	 LFOB	 -	 LSGG	
	 N37VB	 Cessna 421C	 V.Babic	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 OE-HMS	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Tyrolean Jet Service	 LOWI	 -	 LDZA	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-STL	 Robinson R.22B	 Helihaven Diksmuide	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-DKG	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
13.	 EC-JCU	 SA.227AC Metro IV	 Aeronova	 EDDK	 -	 EDDC	
	 I-CNDG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aliven	 LIML	 -	 LIML	 (14)
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH-EGKB-LKMH	 (14)
	 OY-RUB	 ATR-72-201	 Danish Air Transport	 EKCH	 -	 LOWS	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
14.	 C-GZPX	 CL.604 Challenger	 Skyservice Aviation	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	 (15)
	 CS-DFC	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LIML	 -	 LFMD	
	 G-JOTA	 Beech B90	 Jota Aviation	 ESMS	 -	 EGMC	
	 N372BG	 Gulfstream G550	 Contrail Aviation	 ESGP	 -	 EGNM	
	 OY-RUB	 ATR-72-201	 Danish Air Transport	 EBBR-LOWS-EBLG			 
15.	 D-EHLA	 Bolkow Bo.207	 M.Lageirse	 EBKT	 -	 EDKB	 (26)
	 D-EOMP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Piper Pilots	 EHLE	 -	 EHSE	
	 D-HKMT	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 W.Koopmann	 ZZZZ	 -	 LFRK	
	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFTH	 -	 EDRZ	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 HB-LUT	 P-180 Avanti	 Greenwings	 EPZG	 -	 EPZG	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBKT	 -	 EDDH	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-HRK	 P-180 Avanti	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EDDH	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 LFQQ	
16.	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-JXJ	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EHBK	 -	 EGPH	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 LSGG	 -	 LFLC	 (18)
17.	 D-GFES	 Diamond DA.42	 Success Airline	 EDVM	 -	 EDVM	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LEPA	 -	 EDJA	 (18)
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 EBKT	 -	 EDWN	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N42RG	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 pvt	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 LIPX	 -	 LIRP	 (28)
	 N825FG	 PA-34-200 Seneca	 C.Ramond	 LFRN	 -	 LFGJ	 (20)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 ENBR	
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	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (19)
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EDDH	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-JXJ	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EGPH	 -	 EHBK	
18.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 G-ZLOJ	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 W.Gray	 EGHH	 -	 EGHH	 (21)
19.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDJA	 -	 EGTF	
	 N170PF	 Falcon 900EX	 Wells Fargo Bank	 LPFR	 -	 LFPB	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (20)
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBTX	 (21)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (20)
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 EHRD	 -	 LEAL	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EDLT	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EDSB	 -	 EHRD	
20.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LEMG	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFBZ	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
21.	 D-CHHH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 EDMA	 -	 LPFR	
	 OO-MCV	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service	 EBBR	 -	 EGJJ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 G-DEMM	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Three Counties Heli Company	 EGMC	 -	 EDDH	 (23)
	 HB-VMV	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Sonnig sa	 EGKB	 -	 LOWW	 (23)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LEMG	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N137KM	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 N.Margonis	 LSGL	 -	 LSGL	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EBKT-EHRD			 
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OY-BVN	 Beech F33A	 S.Eriksen	 EKBI	 -	 EGNT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-DKG	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-DYN	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Solid Air	 EGKB	 -	 LIRI	 (23)
	 PH-KWN	 Cessna 182T	 G.Kok	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH-EDSB-EHEH			 
23.	 F-GEOU	 Beech C90	 Finaero	 LFKC	 -	 LFMU	
	 F-HBMR	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Valljet	 LOWW	-	 EDDL	 (24)
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWS	 -	 BIAR	 (24)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-UNN	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Coolen-Huijbreghts vof	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (24)
24.	 D-CJET	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 LOWW	-	 EDDT	 (25)
	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBLG	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LEPA	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LSZA	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (29)
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (29)
25.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N6091U	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 BAFA (arr by road)	 to be OO-TMX			 
	 OE-FCU	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Business Express	 LOWG	 -	 LOWG	
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (26)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-COM	 PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 Dutch Airline Pilots Aero Club	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
26.	 D-EHLA	 Bolkow Bo.207	 M.Lageirse	 EDKB	 -		
	 F-HACZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBKT	 -	 EBCI	 (27)
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11	 G-CFLU	 Saab 2000	 Eastern Airways	 EIKY	 -	 LSZB	 (27)

	 G-DSKY	 Diamond DA.42	 Papa Bravo Aviation	 EGNE	 -	 EGKA	
	 HB-OFV	 Piper J-3C-65	 H.Jossen	 LFSN	 -	 EHMZ	 (27)
	 N357BB	 Beech B300	 SDE sa	 EGCN	 -	 LEIB	 (28)
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (30)
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 G-DSKY	 Diamond DA.42	 Papa Bravo Aviation	 EGKA	 -	 EGNE	
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EBAK	
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 EHBD	 -	 LFLD	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLE	 -	 EDLT	 (28)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
28.	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LSZR	 -	 EDDS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMTT	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LEST	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VVV	 Sportcruiser	 G.de Cleyn	 EBZR	 -	 EBKH	
	 CH-10	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBFS	
29.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 LOWG	 -	 EDTY	
	 F-GMLV	 Socata TBM-700	 Socata APS	 LFMD	 -	 LFBU	 (30)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-FWA	 Robin R.3000/160	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HER	 Cessna 172M	 nn	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
30.	 LX-NAT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 LPFR	 -	 ELLX	
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ			 
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-WVO	 Cessna 172P	 KLM Aeroclub	 LFRK	 -	 EHTE	 (31)
31.	 HB-VWZ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 L.Zogbi	 EDRY	 -	 LSGL	 (1)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 GMTT	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFKJ	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBRO	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN	 -		
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 G-ENXA	 Falcon 900EX	 Enex Aviation				  
02.	 G-IANC	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 I.Corbin & P.Seed				  
03.	 N277MH	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Aviator Consultancy bvba				  
05.	 F-GJOB	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Brisson 3 SA				  
	 LN-SAU	 Schweizer TSC-1A1 Teal	 O.Bjornstad				  
	 PH-CIJ	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Cartier Europe				  
	 PH-JAJ	 Glasair Sportsman 2+2	 N.Nanninga				  
06.	 N425SL	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 S.Lane				  
07.	 F-GHSV	 Beech 200	 Phenix Aviation				  
	 M-MHDH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Herrenknecht				  
	 CH-12	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force				  
08.	 N769CC	 CL.605 Challenger	 Asperbras				  
10.	 D-BMVV	 Falcon 2000EX	 BMW				  
11.	 S5-DHF	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 edpnet nv (delivery)				  
12.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd				  
	 N37VB	 Cessna 421C	 V.Babic				  
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13.	 EC-JCU	 SA.227AC Metro IV	 Aeronova				  
	 I-CNDG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aliven				  
14.	 C-GZPX	 CL.604 Challenger	 Skyservice Aviation				  
	 G-JOTA	 Beech B90	 Jota Aviation				  
15.	 D-HKMT	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 W.Koopmann				  
17.	 D-GFES	 Diamond DA.42	 Success Airline				  
	 N825FG	 PA-34-200 Seneca	 C.Ramond				  
18.	 G-ZLOJ	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 W.Gray				  
19.	 N170PF	 Falcon 900EX	 Wells Fargo Bank				  
22.	 G-DEMM	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Three Counties Heli Company				  
23.	 F-GEOU	 Beech C90	 Finaero				  
	 F-HBMR	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Valljet				  
24.	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC				  
25.	 N6091U	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 BAFA (arr by road)				  
26.	 G-CFLU	 Saab 2000	 Eastern Airways				  
	 HB-OFV	 Piper J-3C-65	 H.Jossen				  
	 N357BB	 Beech B300	 SDE sa				  
28.	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst				  
	 PH-VVV	 Sportcruiser	 G.de Cleyn				  
30.	 LX-NAT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation				  
31.	 HB-VWZ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 L.Zogbi				  


